Total Direct Federal Expenditures or Obligations for U.S. and all States: Fiscal Years 2000-2009

Area

Total Direct Federal Expenditures or Obligations Fiscal Year (thousands of dollars)

2009]

2008]

2007|

2006|

2005]

2004

2003|

2002

2001 |

2000

United States

Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
District of Columbia
Florida
Georgia
Hawaii

Idaho

lllinois
Indiana

lowa

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah
Vermont
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

3,238,360 2,792,611 2,556,213 2,454,998 2,284,760 2,162,204 2,061,486 1,937,278 1,794,907 1,650,788

54,674
14,215
63,029
27,302
345,970
47,806
42,589
8,137
49,889
175,684
83,917
24,610
14,898
116,070
61,149
29,369
34,705
50,012
48,357
14,242
92,155
83,890
92,003
45,691
32,848
67,942
10,925
16,526
18,894
11,844
80,647
27,472
194,975
84,830
8,618
107,975
37,516
33,594
135,687
11,517
46,904
9,499
68,546
227,108
20,702
7,092
155,554
66,560
19,808
61,280
6,278

47,966
9,423
54,314
23,857
299,923
38,015
38,879
6,623
47,203
149,872
74,165
15,009
11,227
100,672
52,813
23,927
25,129
52,264
44,496
11,974
77,905
72,115
82,933
38,246
30,098
60,829
8,843
15,739
17,260
10,311
72,085
23,846
174,071
70,203
7,323
90,592
31,758
27,530
121,551
9,841
38,832
8,552
58,672
210,005
17,117
6,080
118,527
56,436
18,002
40,137
5,969

47,889
9,378
48,012
22,454
260,422
34,828
32,378
6,234
43,475
147,091
71,079
14,062
10,946
88,669
47,254
21,649
22,737
35,927
43,036
11,850
70,617
61,028
71,652
40,075
30,616
55,564
8,497
13,986
15,474
9,764
63,972
22,418
157,789
65,863
6,766
105,214
30,686
25,242
117,151
9,077
37,056
8,280
51,456
171,766
17,158
5,579
110,105
52,455
17,067
38,177
5,355

43,928
9,250
46,355
21,500
253,906
34,423
30,617
5,853
40,358
142,705
64,551
13,491
9,950
82,221
43,766
21,835
21,523
37,605
69,731
10,979
75,498
57,222
67,352
31,908
42,250
52,266
8,011
13,927
14,603
8,875
61,267
20,938
152,934
62,011
6,313
80,774
29,077
23,586
103,265
8,766
33,833
7,991
50,596
166,618
15,714
5,274
103,062
48,177
16,209
34,561
5,170

42,061
9,230
44,639
20,387
242,023
31,173
30,774
5,495
37,859
134,544
59,846
12,699
9,598
80,778
42,347
20,345
20,492
34,653
39,628
11,356
66,720
55,830
64,787
31,067
26,181
48,273
7,814
12,785
14,089
8,331
58,617
20,604
144,876
59,162
6,608
77,881
27,637
22,792
99,503
8,423
32,044
7,481
48,288
148,683
14,823
4,645
95,097
46,338
16,087
33,749
4,782

39,047
8,445
41,979
19,489
232,387
30,060
30,304
5,253
37,630
121,934
55,153
12,187
8,968
76,828
37,918
19,473
19,131
31,714
32,954
10,865
64,726
53,120
60,488
28,791
22,338
45,730
7,494
11,795
12,769
7,959
55,264
19,864
143,903
55,233
6,035
73,195
26,644
21,871
94,900
8,245
30,051
6,602
45,441
141,858
13,684
4,633
90,638
44,841
15,183
31,554
4,393

Source: U.S. Bureau of the Census, Governments Division; "Consolidated Federal Funds Report"

published yearly, http://www.census.gov/govs/cffr/
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36,871
7,944
37,801
18,340
219,706
28,874
28,595
5,061
34,750
113,341
51,910
11,269
8,654
73,020
35,525
17,550
18,208
31,153
31,646
9,966
57,646
51,265
57,870
27,580
21,741
43,874
7,092
11,000
11,637
7,349
53,679
18,736
137,898
51,766
5,726
69,902
25,254
21,253
90,350
8,036
28,038
6,202
42,602
140,451
13,500
4,443
82,454
43,368
14,226
30,237
4,226

34,292
7,562
34,761
18,372
206,417
26,230
25,388
4,766
33,500
104,826
51,336
10,475
8,378
70,276
34,200
18,839
17,496
28,880
29,990
9,205
53,995
47,484
55,910
27,056
21,311
42,347
6,974
11,583
10,737
6,937
50,673
17,481
128,996
48,180
6,437
65,978
24,355
19,843
85,602
7,505
26,103
6,315
39,276
123,442
12,303
4,111
74,548
40,223
13,362
28,845
3,666

31,735
6,417
30,416
16,659
188,758
24,377
22,760
4,248
30,953
100,096
47,376
9,729
7,541
65,144
32,198
17,420
16,713
25,873
27,864
8,189
48,244
44,221
51,722
24,959
20,277
39,229
6,630
10,784
9,630
6,317
46,285
16,609
116,528
44,602
5,957
61,801
22,712
18,440
79,379
6,994
24,708
5,820
36,795
112,701
11,394
3,739
71,312
36,960
12,554
26,681
3,588

29,250
5,963
29,282
14,847
175,967
22,929
19,527
3,962
27,418
92,882
42,525
9,036
7,012
60,046
28,743
14,761
14,282
24,472
25,995
7,853
45,365
40,860
46,851
23,013
18,389
35,730
5,920
9,617
8,633
5,805
43,654
14,484
110,459
41,414
5,246
57,387
20,758
16,568
73,745
6,879
22,323
5,141
33,588
106,671
10,043
3,364
62,808
33,923
11,751
24,308
3,221




